took title on December 29, 1986 
under deed book 3325, page 198 
from Ronson Manor Limited Partnership, a New Jersey limited partnership, formerly 
known as Ronson Manor, a New Jersey limited partnership 
whose address is 1000 Maplewood Drive, Maple Shade, NJ.  
for the sum of Twenty-Six Million ($26,000,000.00) Dollars 

Note- The Matlack family farms in Maple Shade were developed with apartment complexes 
in the late 1960s and early 1970s. This provided the tax rateables needed to build the Maple 
Shade High School.  

Charles Buzby house was near Schoolhouse Lane and used as Buzby’s Tavern